
8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS II.—DEPARTMENT OF MINISTER OF FINANCE—continued.

20

tern. 1909-10.

INLAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT-continued.
£ £

10

VOTE No. 9—continued.
Income-tax—
Salabies—

Commissioner of Taxes and Valuer-General (also
Land-tax, £400, and Advances to Settlers Office,
£50; also Valuator Deceased Persons Estates, £100) ;
total, £850

Clerk in charge, Income-tax ...
Receiver of income-tax (also Land-tax, £145 ; also

Advances to Settlers Office, £25)
3 Inspectors : 1 at £330, 2 at £310
11 Clerks: 1 at £290, 1 at £205, 2 at £200, 3 at £195,

1 at £190, 1 at £185, 1 at £165, 1 at £160
3 Cadets : 1 at £80, 1 at £60, 1 at £50 ...
Lodging-allowance: 2 at £26 ...

300
330

145
950

2,180
190
52

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Othee chaeges op and incidental to—
Advertising, books, and newspapers
Extra clerical assistance
Law-costs
Office equipment
Payment to Postal Department
Postages, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

4,147

110
650
500
50

300
350
300

25

2,285

L9
Valuation—
Salabies—

15 Clerks: 1 at £360 (also Private Secretary, £25), 3 at
£214, 1 at £205, 2 at £200, 5 at £190, 1 at £155,
1 at £150, 1 at £140

7 Cadets : 1 at £125, 3 at £116, 1 at £80, 2 at £50 ..
3 Draughtsmen : 1 at £265, 1 at £206, 1 at £190
Inspecting Valuer
26 District Valuers: 2 at £315, 2 at £300, 1 at £285,

1 at £275, 3 at £265, 8 at £260, 1 at £255, 2 at
£240, 4 at £235, 2 at £225 ...

3 Officers in Charge: 1 at £335, 1 at £290, 1 at £255
2 Draughtsmen: Auckland, 1 at £200; Christchureh,

1 at £175 y ...
21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at

1 at £195, 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1at £126, 1 at £125,
1 at £110; Christchureh, 1 at £210, 2 at £180, 2 at
£126, 1 at £100; Dunedin, 1 at £195, 1 at £160,
1 at £120; Invercargill, 1 at£198,1 at £175

10 Cadets: Auckland, 1 at £70, 1 at £60 ; Christ-
chureh, 1 at £70, 1 at £50 ; Dunedin, 1 at £70, 1at
£60 ; Invercargill, 1 at £80, 1 at £60, 2 at £50

Lodging-allowances to cadets (11 at £26)

6,432

3,002
653
661
330

6 ,790
880

375

3 ,489

620
286

17,086

Officers dispensed with or transferred—
Valuer-General, £725 (2 months)
Chief Clerk, £335 (2 months) ...
5 Clerks: 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £185 (5 months

each), 1 at £175, 1 at £148 (2 months each)
6 Cadets: 1 at £96, 1 at £60, 4 at £50 (2 months each)

121
56

300
59


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

