Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—DEPARTMENT OF MINISTER OF FINANCE—continued.

		1909	-10.
	INLAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT—continued.		
	VOTE No. 9—continued.	£	£
10	INCOME-TAX		
10	SALARIES— Commissioner of Taxes and Valuer-General (also		
	Land-tax, £400, and Advances to Settlers Office, £50; also Valuator Deceased Persons Estates, £100);		
	total, £850	300	
	Clerk in charge, Income-tax Receiver of Income-tax (also Land-tax, £145; also	330	
	Advances to Settlers Office, £25)	145	
	3 Inspectors: 1 at £330, 2 at £310	950	
	11 Clerks: 1 at £290, 1 at £205, 2 at £200, 3 at £195, 1 at £190, 1 at £185, 1 at £165, 1 at £160	2 ,180	
	1 at £190, 1 at £185, 1 at £165, 1 at £160 3 Cadets: 1 at £80, 1 at £60, 1 at £50	190	
	Lodging-allowance: 2 at £26	52	
		4. 1477	
	OTHER CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO-	4,147	
11	Advertising, books, and newspapers	110	
12	Extra elerical assistance	650	
13	Law-costs	500 50	
$rac{14}{15}$.	Office equipment Payment to Postal Department	300	
16	Postages, telegrams, and rent of boxes	350	
17	Travelling allowances and expenses	300	
18	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	25	
		2 ,285	
		6,432	
	Valuation-		
19	SALARIES—		
	15 Clerks: 1 at £360 (also Private Secretary, £25), 3 at £214, 1 at £205, 2 at £200, 5 at £190, 1 at £155,	*.	
	1 at £150, 1 at £140	3,002	
	7 Cadets: 1 at £125, 3 at £116, 1 at £80, 2 at £50	653	
	3 Draughtsmen: 1 at £265, 1 at £206, 1 at £190	661	
	Inspecting Valuer 26 District Valuers: 2 at £315, 2 at £300, 1 at £285,	330	
	1 at £275, 3 at £265, 8 at £260, 1 at £255, 2 at		
	£240, 4 at £235, 2 at £225	6 ,790	
3	3 Officers in Charge: 1 at £335, 1 at £290, 1 at £255	880	
	9 Design toman Analyland I at £200. Christahurah		
	2 Draughtsmen: Auckland, 1 at £200; Christchurch, 1 at £175	375	
	1 at £175 21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £198,	375	
	1 at £175 21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £198, 1 at £195, 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £126, 1 at £125,	375	
	1 at £175 21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £198, 1 at £195, 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £126, 1 at £125, 1 at £110; Christehurch, 1 at £210, 2 at £180, 2 at	375	
	1 at £175 21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £198, 1 at £195, 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £126, 1 at £125, 1 at £110; Christehurch, 1 at £210, 2 at £180, 2 at £126, 1 at £100; Dunedin, 1 at £195, 1 at £160,	375	
	1 at £175 21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £198, 1 at £195, 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £126, 1 at £125, 1 at £110; Christehurch, 1 at £210, 2 at £180, 2 at £126, 1 at £100; Dunedin, 1 at £195, 1 at £160, 1 at £120; Invercargill, 1 at £198, 1 at £175 10 Cadets: Auckland, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Christ-		
	1 at £175 21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £198, 1 at £195, 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £126, 1 at £125, 1 at £110; Christchurch, 1 at £210, 2 at £180, 2 at £126, 1 at £100; Dunedin, 1 at £195, 1 at £160, 1 at £120; Invercargill, 1 at £198, 1 at £175 10 Cadets: Auckland, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Christchurch, 1 at £70, 1 at £50; Dunedin, 1 at £70, 1 at	3 ,489	
	1 at £175 21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £198, 1 at £195, 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £126, 1 at £125, 1 at £110; Christchurch, 1 at £210, 2 at £180, 2 at £126, 1 at £100; Dunedin, 1 at £195, 1 at £160, 1 at £120; Invercargill, 1 at £198, 1 at £175 10 Cadets: Auckland, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Christchurch, 1 at £70, 1 at £50; Dunedin, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Invercargill, 1 at £80, 1 at £60, 2 at £50	3 ,489	
	1 at £175 21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £198, 1 at £195, 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £126, 1 at £125, 1 at £110; Christchurch, 1 at £210, 2 at £180, 2 at £126, 1 at £100; Dunedin, 1 at £195, 1 at £160, 1 at £120; Invercargill, 1 at £198, 1 at £175 10 Cadets: Auckland, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Christchurch, 1 at £70, 1 at £50; Dunedin, 1 at £70, 1 at	3 ,489 620 286	
	1 at £175 21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £198, 1 at £195, 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £126, 1 at £125, 1 at £110; Christchurch, 1 at £210, 2 at £180, 2 at £126, 1 at £100; Dunedin, 1 at £195, 1 at £160, 1 at £120; Invercargill, 1 at £198, 1 at £175 10 Cadets: Auckland, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Christchurch, 1 at £70, 1 at £50; Dunedin, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Invercargill, 1 at £80, 1 at £60, 2 at £50 Lodging-allowances to cadets (11 at £26)	3 ,489	
	1 at £175 21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £198, 1 at £195, 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £126, 1 at £125, 1 at £110; Christchurch, 1 at £210, 2 at £180, 2 at £126, 1 at £100; Dunedin, 1 at £195, 1 at £160, 1 at £120; Invercargill, 1 at £198, 1 at £175 10 Cadets: Auckland, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Christchurch, 1 at £70, 1 at £50; Dunedin, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Invercargill, 1 at £80, 1 at £60, 2 at £50 Lodging-allowances to cadets (11 at £26) Officers dispensed with or transferred—	3 ,489 620 286 17 ,086	
	1 at £175 21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £198, 1 at £195, 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £126, 1 at £125, 1 at £110; Christchurch, 1 at £210, 2 at £180, 2 at £126, 1 at £100; Dunedin, 1 at £195, 1 at £160, 1 at £120; Invercargill, 1 at £198, 1 at £175 10 Cadets: Auckland, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Christchurch, 1 at £70, 1 at £50; Dunedin, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Invercargill, 1 at £80, 1 at £60, 2 at £50 Lodging-allowances to cadets (11 at £26) Officers dispensed with or transferred— Valuer-General, £725 (2 months)	3 ,489 620 286 17 ,086	
	1 at £175 21 Clerks: Auckland, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £198, 1 at £195, 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £126, 1 at £125, 1 at £110; Christchurch, 1 at £210, 2 at £180, 2 at £126, 1 at £100; Dunedin, 1 at £195, 1 at £160, 1 at £120; Invercargill, 1 at £198, 1 at £175 10 Cadets: Auckland, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Christchurch, 1 at £70, 1 at £50; Dunedin, 1 at £70, 1 at £60; Invercargill, 1 at £80, 1 at £60, 2 at £50 Lodging-allowances to cadets (11 at £26) Officers dispensed with or transferred—	3 ,489 620 286 17 ,086	